Steam inlet connection between ultimateSAM and fl ange of valve SAKI******
cod. +050003660 rel. 1.0 - 07.03.13
1Family prefix
SAKIC 0x x xx
2 3
1
2
3

the website www.carel.com and/or by specific agreements with clients.
Disposal of the product:
The appliance (or the product) must be disposed of separately in
compliance with the local standards in force on waste disposal.
NO POWER
& SIGNAL
CABLES
TOGETHER
READ CAREFULLY IN THE TEXT!
WARNING: separate as much as possible the probe and digital input signal
cables from the cables carrying inductive loads and power cables to avoid
possible electromagnetic disturbance. Never run power cables (including the
electrical panel wiring) and signal cables in the same conduits.
Carel reserves the right to modify the features of its products without prior notice.
Kit code DN flange ultimateSAM input Lenght mm (in) - L NOTE
SAKIC64A00 A= DN15 64= 1” ½ 255 usato anche con gli SA0*
it’s also used for SA0*
il est également utilisé pour SA0 *
es ist auch für SA0 * verwendet
se utiliza también para SA0 *
SAKIC64B00 B= DN20 64= 1” ½ 115
SAKIC64C00 C= DN25 64= 1” ½ 115
SAKIC64D00 D= DN32 64= 1” ½ 117
SAKIC64E00 E= DN40 64= 1” ½ 117
SAKIC64F00 F= DN50 64= 1” ½ 118
SAKIC84B00 B= DN20 84= 2” 262
SAKIC94C00 C= DN25 94= 2” ½ 287
SAKIC94D00 D= DN32 94= 2” ½ 289
SAKIC94E00 E= DN40 94= 2” ½ 136
SAKIC94F00 F= DN50 94= 2” ½ 137
SAKIC94G00 G= DN65 94= 2” ½ 138
Note:
i codici dei kit  indicati
in tabella  includono:
Ref.